

File E84175 Vol 1 Auth. Page 1 Issued: 2006-09-01

Revised: 2019-06-04

FOLLOW-UP SERVICE PROCEDURE (TYPE R)

RIGID FERROUS METAL CONDUIT (DYIX, DYIX7)

Manufacturer: SEE ADDENDUM FOR MANUFACTURER LOCATIONS

594810 (Party Site)

Applicant: HUSTEEL CO LTD

(744611-001) 131 Bugokgongdan-ro Songak-eup

Dangjin-si Chungcheongnam-do 31721 KOREA

594810 (Party Site)

Listee: SAME AS APPLICANT

(744611-001)

Use of the Mark

This Follow-Up Service Procedure authorizes the above Manufacturer(s) to use the marking specified by UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC, including the UL Contracting Party, only on products when constructed, tested and found to be in compliance with the requirements of this Follow-Up Service Procedure and in accordance with the terms of the applicable service agreement with UL Contracting Party. The UL Contracting Party for Follow-Up Services is listed in the addendum to this Follow-Up Service Procedure ("UL Contracting Party"). UL Contracting Party and UL LLC are referred to jointly herein as "UL."

It is the responsibility of the Applicant, Manufacturer(s), and Listee/Classified Co. to make sure that only the products meeting the aforementioned requirements bear the authorized Marks of UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC.